MID-VALLEY LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPS-JULY 26TH, 27TH AND 28TH, 2002 - GRANDVIEW, WA

Place

Swimmer

Team

Event: Girls18 & U 40 Yard Butterfly

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Jami Rice

Cassie Malecha
Jacqueline Divina
Kaci Rice
Jennifer Copeland
Natasha Zaragoza
Lydia Boswell
Tracy Cowan
Laura Ahumada
ErikaTorres

Toppenish
Prosser
Wapato
Toppenish
Grandview
Wapato
Grandview
Grandview
Sunnyside
Prosser

Event: Girls18 & U 40 Yard Breaststroke

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Jami Rice
Natasha Zaragoza
Tracy Cowan
Jacqueline Divina
Cassie Malecha
Jennifer Copeland
Kaci Rice
ErikaTorres
Lydia Boswell
Laura Ahumada

Toppenish
Wapato
Grandview
Wapato
Prosser
Grandview
Toppenish
Prosser
Grandview
Sunnyside

Event: Girls18 & U 40 Yard Backstroke

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Lydia Boswell
Jami Rice

Cassie Malecha
Tracy Cowan
Jennifer Copeland
Natasha Zaragoza
ErikaTorres
Jacqueline Divina
Kaci Rice

Grandview
Toppenish
Prosser
Grandview
Grandview
Wapato
Prosser
Wapato
Toppenish

Event: Girls18 & U 40 Yard Freestyle

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Jami Rice

Lydia Boswell
Natasha Zaragoza
Cassie Malecha
Kaci Rice

Toppenish
Grandview
Wapato
Prosser
Toppenish

Time
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2343
23:87
2517
25:32
2562
26:09
26:22
26:98
2715
28:30

28:48
28:96
30:14
32:48
32:65
33:27
34:70
35:43
32:93
36:35

2551
26:36
26:45
26:92
2758
28:34
29:24
29:50
32:05

21:45
22:42
22:50
22:65
23:00



6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Event: Girls18& U 160 Yard IM

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Jennifer Copeland
Jacqueline Divina
Tracy Cowan
ErikaTorres
Laura Ahumada

Jami Rice

Cassie Malecha
Kaci Rice
Jacqueline Divina
Lydia Boswell
Tracy Cowan
Natasha Zaragoza
ErikaTorres

Grandview
Wapato
Grandview
Prosser
Sunnyside

Toppenish
Prosser
Toppenish
Wapato
Grandview
Grandview
Wapato
Prosser

Event: Boys18 & U 40 Yard Butterfly

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Andrew Baranowski
Michael Hernandez
Erik VanDoren
Preston Watts
Joseph Birrueta
Jordan Houle

Zach Reames
Richard Waddle
Drew Smeback
Andy Stamschror

Selah
Wapato
Grandview
Toppenish
Wapato
Toppenish
Naches
Grandview
Selah
Sunnyside

Event: Boys18 & U 40 Yard Breaststroke

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Thomas Clements
Preston Watts
Michael Hernandez
Drew Smeback
Andrew Baranowski
Erik VanDoren
Richard Waddle
Jordan Houle
Andy Stamschror
Zach Reames
Joseph Birrueta
Ben Bardéll

Wapato
Toppenish
Wapato
Selah
Selah
Grandview
Grandview
Toppenish
Sunnyside
Naches
Wapato
Sunnyside

Event: Boys18 & U 40 Yard Backstroke

1st

Andrew Baranowski

Selah
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23:85
24:16
24:27
2511
2709

2:03:19
2:10:05
2:10:51
2:14:46
2:16:71
2:17:94
2:19:49
2:19:84

20:37
20:89
22:98
24:.08
24:32
24:51
25:29
25:60
26:93
27:26

24:62
25:54
25:98
26:18
26:46
26:70
28:14
29:85
29:44
30:21
31:60
35:99

22:53



2nd Michael Hernandez Wapato

3rd Jordan Houle Toppenish
4th Erik VanDoren Grandview
5th Thomas Clements Wapato
6th Preston Watts Toppenish
7th Drew Smeback Selah

8th Joseph Birrueta Wapato
9th Andy Stamschror Sunnyside
10th Ben Bardell Sunnyside

Event: Boys18 & U 40 Yard Freestyle

1st Andrew Baranowski Selah

2nd Michael Hernandez Wapato
3rd Thomas Clements Wapato
4th Preston Watts Toppenish
5th Erik VanDoren Grandview
6th Zach Reames Naches
7th Drew Smeback Selah

8th Richard Waddle Grandview
9th Andy Stamschror Sunnyside
10th Joseph Birrueta Wapato
11th Jordan Houle Toppenish
12th Ben Bardell Sunnyside

Event: Boys18& U 160 Yard IM

1st Michael Hernandez Wapato
2nd Andrew Baranowski Selah

3rd Thomas Clements Wapato
4th Preston Watts Toppenish

5th Drew Smeback Selah
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22:85
25:64
25.65
25:99
26:49
29:65
29:96
30:66
31:79

18:88 ®
19:19
19:32
20:26
20:71
21:92
22:13
22:83
22:50
22:59
23:30
25.78

1:49:74
1:49:89
1:58:25
2:15:89
2:19:32



