Place	Swimmer	Team	Time
Event:	Girls 18 & U 40 Yard B	utterfly	
1st	Jami Rice	Toppenish	T: 23:43
2nd	Cassie Malecha	Prosser	T: 23:87
3rd	Jacqueline Divina	Wapato	T: 25:17
4th	Kaci Rice	Toppenish	T: 25:32
5th	Jennifer Copeland	Grandview	T: 25:62
6th	Natasha Zaragoza	Wapato	T: 26:09
7th	Lydia Boswell	Grandview	T: 26:22
8th	Tracy Cowan	Grandview	T: 26:98
9th	Laura Ahumada	Sunnyside	T: 27:15
10th	Erika Torres	Prosser	T: 28:30
Event:	Girls 18 & U 40 Yard B	reaststroke	
1st	Jami Rice	Toppenish	T: 28:48
2nd	Natasha Zaragoza	Wapato	T: 28:96
3rd	Tracy Cowan	Grandview	T: 30:14
4th	Jacqueline Divina	Wapato	T: 32:48
5th	Cassie Malecha	Prosser	T: 32:65
6th	Jennifer Copeland	Grandview	T: 33:27
7th	Kaci Rice	Toppenish	T: 34:70
8th	Erika Torres	Prosser	T: 35:43
9th	Lydia Boswell	Grandview	T: 32:93
10th	Laura Ahumada	Sunnyside	T: 36:35
Event:	Girls 18 & U 40 Yard B	ackstroke	
1st	Lydia Boswell	Grandview	T: 25:51
2nd	Jami Rice	Toppenish	T: 26:36
3rd	Cassie Malecha	Prosser	T: 26:45
4th	Tracy Cowan	Grandview	T: 26:92
5th	Jennifer Copeland	Grandview	T: 27:58
6th	Natasha Zaragoza	Wapato	T: 28:34
7th	Erika Torres	Prosser	T: 29:24
8th	Jacqueline Divina	Wapato	T: 29:50
9th	Kaci Rice	Toppenish	T: 32:05
Event: Girls 18 & U 40 Yard Freestyle			
1st	Jami Rice	Toppenish	T: 21:45
2nd	Lydia Boswell	Grandview	T: 22:42
3rd	Natasha Zaragoza	Wapato	T: 22:50
4th	Cassie Malecha	Prosser	T: 22:65
5th	Kaci Rice	Toppenish	T: 23:00

6th	Jennifer Copeland	Grandview	T: 23:85
7th	Jacqueline Divina	Wapato	T: 24:16
8th	Tracy Cowan	Grandview	T: 24:27
9th	Erika Torres	Prosser	T: 25:11
10th	Laura Ahumada	Sunnyside	T: 27:09

Event: Girls 18 & U 160 Yard IM

1st	Jami Rice	Toppenish	T: 2:03:19
2nd	Cassie Malecha	Prosser	T: 2:10:05
3rd	Kaci Rice	Toppenish	T: 2:10:51
4th	Jacqueline Divina	Wapato	T: 2:14:46
5th	Lydia Boswell	Grandview	T: 2:16:71
6th	Tracy Cowan	Grandview	T: 2:17:94
7th	Natasha Zaragoza	Wapato	T: 2:19:49
8th	Erika Torres	Prosser	T: 2:19:84

Event: Boys 18 & U 40 Yard Butterfly

1st	Andrew Baranowski	Selah	T: 20:37
2nd	Michael Hernandez	Wapato	T: 20:89
3rd	Erik VanDoren	Grandview	T: 22:98
4th	Preston Watts	Toppenish	T: 24:08
5th	Joseph Birrueta	Wapato	T: 24:32
6th	Jordan Houle	Toppenish	T: 24:51
7th	Zach Reames	Naches	T: 25:29
8th	Richard Waddle	Grandview	T: 25:60
9th	Drew Smeback	Selah	T: 26:93
10th	Andy Stamschror	Sunnyside	T: 27:26

Event: Boys 18 & U 40 Yard Breaststroke

1st	Thomas Clements	Wapato	T: 24:62
2nd	Preston Watts	Toppenish	T: 25:54
3rd	Michael Hernandez	Wapato	T: 25:98
4th	Drew Smeback	Selah	T: 26:18
5th	Andrew Baranowski	Selah	T: 26:46
6th	Erik VanDoren	Grandview	T: 26:70
7th	Richard Waddle	Grandview	T: 28:14
8th	Jordan Houle	Toppenish	T: 29:85
9th	Andy Stamschror	Sunnyside	T: 29:44
10th	Zach Reames	Naches	T: 30:21
11th	Joseph Birrueta	Wapato	T: 31:60
12th	Ben Bardell	Sunnyside	T: 35:99

Event: Boys 18 & U 40 Yard Backstroke

1st	Andrew Baranowski	Selah	T: 22:53
-----	-------------------	-------	----------

2nd	Michael Hernandez	Wapato	T: 22:85
3rd	Jordan Houle	Toppenish	T: 25:64
4th	Erik VanDoren	Grandview	T: 25:65
5th	Thomas Clements	Wapato	T: 25:99
6th	Preston Watts	Toppenish	T: 26:49
7th	Drew Smeback	Selah	T: 29:65
8th	Joseph Birrueta	Wapato	T: 29:96
9th	Andy Stamschror	Sunnyside	T: 30:66
10th	Ben Bardell	Sunnyside	T: 31:79

Event: Boys 18 & U 40 Yard Freestyle

1st	Andrew Baranowski	Selah	T: 18:88 ®
2nd	Michael Hernandez	Wapato	T: 19:19
3rd	Thomas Clements	Wapato	T: 19:32
4th	Preston Watts	Toppenish	T: 20:26
5th	Erik VanDoren	Grandview	T: 20:71
6th	Zach Reames	Naches	T: 21:92
7th	Drew Smeback	Selah	T: 22:13
8th	Richard Waddle	Grandview	T: 22:83
9th	Andy Stamschror	Sunnyside	T: 22:50
10th	Joseph Birrueta	Wapato	T: 22:59
11th	Jordan Houle	Toppenish	T: 23:30
12th	Ben Bardell	Sunnyside	T: 25:78

Event: Boys 18 & U 160 Yard IM

1st	Michael Hernandez	Wapato	T: 1:49:74
2nd	Andrew Baranowski	Selah	T: 1:49:89
3rd	Thomas Clements	Wapato	T: 1:58:25
4th	Preston Watts	Toppenish	T: 2:15:89
5th	Drew Smeback	Selah	T: 2:19:32